at the end of each reporting period.

Contractual maturities
of financial liabilities Note Less than 1 year

Between 1
and 2 years

Between 2
and 5 years

Total contractual
cash flows

Carrying amount
(assets)/liabilities

2019 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Non‑derivatives

Trade and other payables F6 88,943 – – 88,943 88,943

Borrowings C2 10,273 181,693 116,131 308,097 291,257

Total non-derivatives 99,216 181,693 116,131 397,040 380,200

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 1,569 1,126 296 2,991 2,913

2018 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Non‑derivatives

Trade and other payables F6 77,132 – – 77,132 77,132

Borrowings C2 10,638 9,739 298,193 318,570 286,258

Total non-derivatives 87,770 9,739 298,193 395,702 363,390

Derivatives

Net settled (Swap Contracts) C3 1,219 316 (405) 1,130 1,153

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

  ANNUAL REPORT 2019 COLLINS FOODS LIMITED   57

INTEREST RATE RISK AND FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign currency
risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other market risks:

INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN CURRENCY RISK

–1% +1% –1% +1%

2019

Carrying
amount

$000
Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Profit
$000

Equity
$000

Financial assets 82,974 (559) – 559 – 246 – (246) –

Financial liabilities 388,518 831 (2,209) (831) 2,209 (112) 767 112 (767)

Total increase/(decrease)  272 (2,209) (272) 2,209 134 767 (134) (767)

2018 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000
Financial assets 63,126 (423) – 423 – 205 – (205) –

Financial liabilities 366,968 838 (1,545) (838) 1,545 (61) – 61 –

Total increase/(decrease) 415 (1,545) (415) 1,545 144 – (144) –

INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURES – NON‑CURRENT LIABILITIES
The following table summarises interest rate risk for the Group, together with effective interest rates as at the end of the reporting period:

Notes
Floating

interest rate

Fixed interest
maturing in:

5 years or less
Non-interest

bearing Total
Weighted average

effective rate

2019 $000 $000 $000 $000
Trade and other payables F6 – – 88,943 88,943

Borrowings – unhedged B2 118,704 – – 118,704 2.3%

Borrowings – hedged (1) B2 – 168,000 – 168,000 4.3%

118,704 168,000 88,943 375,647

2018 $000 $000 $000 $000
Trade and other payables F6 – – 77,132 77,132